Inc #

2504110001
2504110002
2504110004
2504110005
2504110006
2504110007
2504110008
2504110009
2504110010
2504110011
2504110014
2504110015
2504110016
2504110019
2504110020
2504110021
2504110024
2504110025
2504110026
2504110027
2504110028
2504110029
2504110030
2504110031
2504110032
2504110033
2504110034
2504110035
2504110036
2504110039
2504110040
2504110041
2504110042
2504110044

Type

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Subject Stop

Bike Stop
Information Only
Reckless Driving
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Reckless Driving
Extra Patrol
Traffic Stop
Parking Violation
Missing Person Cleared
Burglary Vehicle
Tow Repo/Private
Burglary Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Reckless Driving
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Burglary Vehicle
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Subject Stop
Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Citation Sign off

Time

00:06:29
00:19:02
00:37:27
00:42:09
00:59:55
01:00:12
01:12:36
01:19:15
01:29:29
01:32:43
02:54:12
03:37:31
03:40:33
05:43:04
06:18:23
06:24:25
06:52:37
07:12:56
07:16:06
07:19:52
07:24:09
07:24:37
07:30:05
07:40:03
07:41:14
07:54:59
08:03:09
08:03:45
08:07:29
08:20:29
08:21:24
08:24:41
08:27:05
08:32:31

Daily Activity Log
Friday, April 11, 2025

Location Hundred Block

AUBURN BL/MANZANITA AVE

WOODMORE OAKS DR/STONE CANYON CR

GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE VISTA DR
8000 GREENBACK LN

SUNRISE BL/KINGSWOOD DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7700 ANTELOPE RD

ANTELOPE RD/ZENITH DR

6100 DEWEY DR

SYLVAN RD/CIRCUIT DR

7400 AUBURN BL

ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR
6500 TWIN PARK DR

8200 OLIVINE AV

7600 GREENBACK LN

7100 BLUE SPRINGS WY

7600 KILARNEY LN

AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
SUNRISE BL/KINGSWOOD DR
AUBURN BL/CARLETON LN
HALIFAX ST/AUBURN BL

6200 BURICH AV

7600 AUBURN BL

HALIFAX ST/AUBURN BL

6400 ANTELOPE RD

LICHEN DR/BUTTERNUT DR
6300 DENTON WY

BUTTERNUT DR/LICHEN DR
GREENBACK LN/SHUPE DR

DALY AV/ROSEVILLE RD
FLEETWOOD DR/MAIDSTONE WY
FAIR OAKS BL/PLEASANT VIEW DR
CHESLINE DR/SAN JUAN AV
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR

Place

POPEYES

CHPD
FOXBOROUGH APARTMENTS

WALGREENS - X - GB

7440 CLUB

INVITATION HOMES

PARADISE OAKS
MEADOWS APARTMENTS

OREILLY AUTO PARTS X LICHEN

CREEKSIDE ESTATES APARTMENTS

CHPD

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Unable to Locate

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Report Taken - Vehicle Burglary
Assisted

Report Taken - Vehicle Burglary
Citation

Assisted

Citation

Citation

Report Taken - Vehicle Burglary
Cancelled

Citation

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Warning (written)

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Assisted

Case #

CH25-02631
CH25-02640

CH25-02639

CH25-02642

CH25-02641



Inc#

2504110045
2504110046
2504110047
2504110048
2504110049
2504110050
2504110051
2504110052
2504110054
2504110055
2504110056
2504110057
2504110058
2504110059
2504110060
2504110061
2504110062
2504110063
2504110065
2504110066
2504110067
2504110068
2504110070
2504110071
2504110072
2504110073
2504110074
2504110075
2504110076
2504110078
2504110079
2504110080
2504110081
2504110082
2504110083
2504110084
2504110085
2504110086
2504110087

Type

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Patrol Check

Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Code Enforcement General
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Circumstances

Time

08:36:35
08:37:41
08:39:28
08:46:07
08:54:30
08:55:52
08:56:31
08:57:37
09:02:14
09:06:06
09:08:02
09:09:52
09:14:50
09:16:45
09:20:09
09:21:45
09:22:39
09:23:49
09:26:55
09:27:57
09:30:47
09:30:56
09:39:26
09:39:56
09:40:41
09:40:58
09:41:27
09:43:36
09:44:54
09:53:46
09:56:33
10:05:46
10:06:40
10:08:07
10:10:15
10:16:04
10:16:53
10:18:36
10:19:13

Location Hundred Block

LITTLE OL CT/OLD AUBURN RD
FLEETWOOD DR/MAIDSTONE WY
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
CHESLINE DR/SPERRY DR
6100 SAN JUAN AV

7800 AUBURN WOODS DR
5900 BROOKTREE DR

7000 AUBURN BL

8300 VILLAVIEW DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
GREENBACK LN/PEORIA DR
STOCK RANCH RD/DEAD END
AUBURN BL/HALIFAX ST
ANTELOPE RD/MARIPOSA AV
7600 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/SHUPE DR
6700 SKYLANE DR

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
7400 ANTELOPE RD

7500 GREENBACK LN
MARIPOSA AV/GREENBACK LN
7900 ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
7600 CAPRICORN DR

SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
5900 AUBURN BL

8000 KINGSWOOD DR
LONGFORD DR/GREENBACK LN
6100 SUNRISE VISTA DR
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/ANTELOPE RD
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7000 AUBURN BL

6100 SAN JUAN AV

6800 BROOKHAVEN WY

Place

GREEN ACRES NURSERY

COSTCO #771

STOCK RANCH NATURE PRESERVE

ITALIAN BROTHERS PIZZA AND PASTA

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL

LEATHERBYS FAMILY CREAMERY

FALLEN ANGEL TATTOO

INDIA OVEN

SYLVAN CORNERS

WALMART
KOHLS

Disposition
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation

CE Pending
Attempted to Contact
Citation

CE Pending
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Unable to Locate
Citation
Assisted
Citation
Citation

CE Pending
Citation

CE Pending
Advised
Citation
Advised
Checks Ok
RH Pending
Citation
Assisted

CE Pending
Citation
Assisted
Citation
Warning (written)
Advised
Advised
Citation
Advised
Checks Ok

Case #



Inc#

2504110088
2504110089
2504110090
2504110091
2504110092
2504110093
2504110094
2504110095
2504110096
2504110098
2504110100
2504110101
2504110102
2504110103
2504110105
2504110108
2504110109
2504110110
2504110111
2504110112
2504110113
2504110114
2504110115
2504110117
2504110118
2504110120
2504110123
2504110124
2504110125
2504110130
2504110132
2504110133
2504110135
2504110136
2504110137
2504110138
2504110139
2504110140
2504110141

Type

Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Information Only
Traffic Stop

Subject Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Verbal
Assault

Assault

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Information Only
Burglary

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Parking Violation
Citation Sign off

Lost or Found Property
Traffic Stop

911 Hang up

Collision Unknown Injury
Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check
Fraud/Forgery

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Bike Stop

Traffic Stop

Time

10:20:06
10:26:03
10:28:02
10:30:36
10:39:00
10:39:40
10:40:50
10:45:13
10:45:37
10:55:30
10:58:17
11:00:39
11:02:13
11:05:34
11:14:57
11:26:36
11:27:43
11:35:26
11:36:12
11:42:36
11:45:46
11:46:11
11:46:21
11:48:22
11:50:17
11:55:37
11:58:41
11:59:40
12:06:03
12:19:27
12:26:26
12:27:55
12:35:52
12:40:23
12:40:52
12:44:08
12:44:22
12:57:46
13:09:39

Location Hundred Block

6800 ROSA VISTA LN
GREENBACK LN/SHUPE DR
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
13100 FAIR OAKS BL

8100 ZENITH DR

GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
6400 SUNRISE BL

7700 AUBURN BL

7200 CANELO HILLS DR

6300 MARIPOSA AV

600 VERNON OAKS DR

7300 STOCK RANCH RD
MARIPOSA AV/EASTGATE AV
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
COBB ST/TRAINOR CT

7500 ANTELOPE RD

TWIN OAKS AV/MARIPOSA AV
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
SUNGARDEN DR/CRUX DR
TWIN OAKS AV/HOLLY DR
7000 AUBURN BL

13100 FAIR OAKS BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
8000 COPPERWOOD DR
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
8200 VILLA OAK DR

AUBURN BL/SANDALWOOD DR
6100 PARKOAKS DR
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
ANTELOPE RD/SUMMERPLACE DR
7900 GREENBACK LN

7000 WESTCHESTER WY
ANTELOPE RD/TUPELO DR
BIRDCAGE ST/MACY PLAZA DR
6200 AUBURN BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR
VAN MAREN LN/NAVION DR
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN

Place

PARADISE OAKS

SYLVAN CORNERS

TEMPO PARK

PETSMART
SHELL X ANTELOPE
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECH

WALMART
TEMPO PARK
CHPD

WOODSIDE K 8

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET

RANCH MOTEL
TARGET

Disposition

Report Taken - Missing Person
Citation

Citation

Advised

Assisted

Citation

Advised

Advised

Unable to Locate
Arrest - Prior Warrant
Gone On Arrival

Checks Ok

Warning (written)
Citation

Advised

Report Taken - Burglary
Citation

Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Advised

Citation

Assisted

Assisted

Citation

Cancelled

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Citation

Citation

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Citation

Checks Ok

Citation

Report Taken - Informational
Citation

Citation

Citation

Case #

CH25-02644

CH25-02650

CH25-02646

CH25-02648

CH25-02645



Inc#

2504110142
2504110143
2504110144
2504110145
2504110146
2504110147
2504110148
2504110149
2504110150
2504110153
2504110154
2504110155
2504110156
2504110157
2504110158
2504110159
2504110160
2504110161
2504110163
2504110164
2504110165
2504110167
2504110168
2504110169
2504110172
2504110174
2504110175
2504110176
2504110177
2504110178
2504110179
2504110182
2504110183
2504110184
2504110185
2504110186
2504110187
2504110188
2504110189

Type

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop
Information Only
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off
Traffic Stop

PD Respond with FD
Homeless Camp
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Welfare Check
Brandishing Weapon
Citation Sign off
Abandoned Vehicle
Tow Repo/Private
Patrol Check

Subject Stop
Business Check
Business Check
Assault

Welfare Check

ACO Bite

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Hazard

Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Information Only
Disturbance Loitering
Flag Down

Petty Theft

Collision Non Injury
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Verbal

Fraud/Forgery

Time

13:10:11
13:13:18
13:14:12
13:17:31
13:26:11
13:26:41
13:27:07
13:27:54
13:28:40
13:36:03
13:36:49
13:39:00
13:42:30
13:43:09
13:44:14
13:53:55
13:56:56
14:06:06
14:19:26
14:23:09
14:36:17
14:40:49
14:41:29
14:43:58
14:55:30
15:05:52
15:19:46
15:29:54
15:30:01
15:30:47
15:36:47
15:46:46
16:08:02
16:09:24
16:12:32
16:13:05
16:16:30
16:38:50
16:43:31

Location Hundred Block

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6900 SUNRISE BL

2300 DARWIN ST
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6000 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
SUNRISE BL/LOCHER WY
7700 SUNRISE BL

6100 AUBURN BL

8100 SUNDANCE DR

AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD

6100 SUNRISE MALL

7500 SUNRISE BL

5800 BIRDCAGE ST

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7900 TANANA RIVER CT
8000 SUNRISE BL

7000 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

6500 ANTELOPE RD

8300 KEYESPORT WY
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
7100 WOODMORE OAKS DR
7600 KILARNEY LN

SUNRISE BL/OAK AV

SEA SHELL CT/GREENLEAF DR

GREENBACK LN/SYLVAN RD
6800 VAN MAREN LN

7500 AUBURN BL

6100 TUPELO DR

7800 SUNRISE BL

6400 ANTELOPE RD

5800 SUNRISE BL
ANTELOPE RD/180

SUNGARDEN DR/SUNRISE BL

MARIPOSA AV/RENO LN
8200 CONOVER DR

Place

CITRUS HEIGHTS EVENT CENTER
COUNTRY WAFFLES

PETCO

CHPD

WALGREENS (X ANT)
JUDI'S CLEANERS, INC.

SYLVAN CORNERS
JC PENNEY

BIRDCAGE VILLAGE APARTMENTS
CHPD

COSTCO #771
COSTCO #771
RALEYS

STONES CASINO
JJ ELITE ESTATES

SALISHAN APARTMENTS

EAGLE MOBILE HOME PARK

ANTOJITOS LOCOS
WENDYS
TARGET

Disposition

Checks Ok

Citation

Assisted

Citation

Citation

Citation

Assisted

Citation

Report Taken - Narcotics
Advised

Refer Other Agency
Citation

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Assisted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Citation

Citation

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Civil Problem

Checks Ok

Advised

Case #

CH25-02649

CH25-02647

CH25-02655

CH25-02654



Inc#

2504110191
2504110192
2504110193
2504110194
2504110195
2504110196
2504110197
2504110198
2504110199
2504110200
2504110201
2504110202
2504110203
2504110206
2504110208
2504110209
2504110212
2504110213
2504110214
2504110215
2504110217
2504110218
2504110219
2504110220
2504110221
2504110224
2504110227
2504110228
2504110229
2504110230
2504110231
2504110232
2504110233
2504110234
2504110236
2504110237
2504110238
2504110239
2504110241

Type

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Fraud/Forgery

Welfare Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Burglary

Abandoned Vehicle
Civil Advice or Standby
Welfare Check
Suspicious Vehicle
Information Only

ACO At Large

Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances

Flag Down

Welfare Check
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check

PD Respond with FD
Welfare Check

Flag Down

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Information Only
Alarm

Reckless Driving

ACO Welfare Check
Assault

Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Time

17:15:36
17:15:50
17:18:53
17:27:07
17:31:38
17:33:19
17:49:28
17:50:27
17:51:38
18:01:52
18:05:27
18:07:39
18:16:56
18:44:36
18:45:57
18:47:02
18:51:42
18:51:52
18:53:53
19:04:08
19:09:40
19:18:31
19:20:53
19:24:11
19:24:12
19:44:25
19:55:39
19:57:41
20:01:03
20:04:18
20:08:24
20:08:40
20:13:08
20:20:22
20:26:14
20:39:40
20:45:20
21:01:33
21:35:13

Location Hundred Block

6100 GREENBACK LN

6500 ANTELOPE RD

6300 SUNRISE BL

8000 WILLOW GLEN CT

5900 SAN JUAN AV

8000 WILLOW GLEN CT

7700 MARIPOSA AV

7900 GREENBACK LN

7800 COPPER OAK CT

7600 TWIN OAKS AV
GREENBACK LN/GARFIELD AVE
6100 AUBURN BL

7600 WATSON WY

6100 SUNRISE BL

7800 LICHEN DR

8000 SUNRISE EAST WY
7800 LICHEN DR

5800 ANTELOPE RD

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7200 AUBURN BL

6300 PARKVIEW WY

7200 AUBURN BL

7100 ROLLINGWOOD BL
7300 STOCK RANCH RD
6300 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/MACY PLAZA DR
ANTELOPE RD/ROLLINGWOOD BL
12000 FAIR OAKS BL

8000 TARGA CR

GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5800 SUNRISE BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

CHIVALRY WY/GALLANT CR
6900 BLOSSOM CT

7800 SAYBROOK DR

5700 MANZANITA AV

6700 VAN MAREN LN
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
SUNRISE BL/SUN HILL DR

Place

CHEVRON X AUB
STONES CASINO
STAPLES

PUBLIC STORAGE

HALLS FURNITURE
BEVMO

7-11 X GB

CELL TOWER

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE
UNION SERVICE

LEGACY PARK

RALEYS

CHPD
CELL TOWER - TMOBILE

CELL TOWER

VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

PARTY CITY

FAIR OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

SIERRA SQUARE APARTMENTS

TARGET
TARGET

GROVES AT MANZANITA APARTMENTS
JAVA CHERRY

Disposition

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Fraud
Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

Report Taken - Burglary
Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Assisted

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Assisted

Unable to Locate
Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Assisted

Warning (written)
Checks Ok
Cancelled

Advised

Assisted

Alarm

Advised

ACO Pending
Advised

Refer Other Agency
Gone On Arrival
Citation

Advised

Case #

CH25-02656

CH25-02657



Inc#

2504110242
2504110243
2504110244
2504110245
2504110246
2504110247
2504110250
2504110251
2504110252
2504110254
2504110255
2504110256
2504110257
2504110258
2504110259
2504110260
2504110261
2504110264
2504110265
2504110266
2504110267

Type

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
Vandalism

Collision Unknown Injury
Traffic Stop

Bike Stop

PD Respond with FD
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Noise
Welfare Check

Tow Repo/Private
Alarm

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Subject Stop

Extra Patrol
Information Only
Disturbance Loitering

Stolen Vehicle

Time

21:38:26
21:39:13
21:47:08
21:53:35
21:55:50
21:58:21
22:22:23
22:33:18
22:37:57
22:46:03
22:47:30
22:48:33
22:53:43
22:56:29
22:56:58
23:03:38
23:04:06
23:30:29
23:35:03
23:47:23
23:55:55

Location Hundred Block

GREENBACK LN/VAN MAREN LN

8400 AUBURN BL

6100 SHADOW LN

7000 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
SUNRISE BL/MACY PLAZA DR

VAN MAREN LN/SOMERSWORTH DR

7600 BLACKTHORNE WY
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
8000 AUBURN BL

7000 DAISY LN

7600 GREENBACK LN

6100 SUNRISE BL

6700 OLD OAK CT

7000 DURHAM ST

7800 LICHEN DR

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7800 ROSSWOOD DR

7400 AUBURN BL

Place

GREENHOUSE CAFE

THE ARLO APARTMENTS
WALMART

ROUND TABLE PIZZA

7-11 X VM

THE MEADOWS (PHASE 1)
TERIYAKI MADNESS

UNION SERVICE

CHPD

MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH
7440 CLUB

Disposition

Advised

Attempted to Contact
Assisted

Unable to Locate
Report Taken - Vandalism
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Citation

Advised

Assisted

Citation

Assisted

Arrest - Weapon
Service

Alarm

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Cancelled

Case #

CH25-02662
CH25-02659

CH25-02660



